VZW SMART PROGRAM
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
1 For more information, visit andrew.com
QUICK REFERENCE
MONOPOLE APPLICATION
VZWSMART-PLK1 SUPPORT RAIL KIT Top rail kit, 2-7/8” x 150”, adjustable corner brace, hardware for 2-7/8” antenna pipes
VZWSMART-PLK1Q 4-SIDED SUPPORT RAIL KIT 4-sector support rail kit with 2-7/8” x 150” rail, adjustable corner reinforcement, & crossover kits
for 2-3/8” or 2-7/8” pipes

4-1/2”, pipe/corner angle brace not included
VZWSMART-MSK9 LEG CLAMP, 1/2” TO 3-1/2” Leg clamp, 1/2” to 3-1/2” round & Up to 3” angle
VZWSMART-MSK10 WIRE ROPE ROUTING BRACKET Wire rope routing bracket accessory for ring
mounts, ring mount not included
VZWSMART-MSK12 UNIVERSAL CROSSOVER PLATE Universal crossover plate, connects up to 4-1/2”
OD x 4-1/2” OD pipe
VZWSMART-MSK13 UNIVERSAL CHANNEL CROSSOVER Universal channel crossover plate, connects up
to 4-1/2” OD x 3-1/2” OD pipe
VZWSMART-MSK14 UNIVERSAL ADJUSTABLE CROSSOVER Universal adjustable crossover plate, connects
up to 2-3/8” OD x 3-1/2” OD pipe
8 For more information, visit andrew.com
2-3/8” OUTER DIAMETER PIPE
2-7/8” OUTER DIAMETER PIPE
PART NUMBER TYPE DESCRIPTION
P40-238X048 Pipe - 2-3/8" OD x 48" VZWSMART 48" pipe 2 SCH40
(2.375" OD X 0.154" THK)
P40-238X072 Pipe - 2-3/8" OD x 72" VZWSMART 72" pipe 2 SCH40
(2.375" OD X 0.154" THK)
P40-238X096 Pipe - 2-3/8" OD x 96" VZWSMART 96" pipe 2 SCH40
(2.375" OD X 0.154" THK)
P40-238X120 Pipe - 2-3/8" OD x 120" VZWSMART 120" pipe 2 SCH40
(2.375" OD X 0.154" THK)
P40-238X126 Pipe - 2-3/8" OD x 126" VZWSMART 126" pipe 2 SCH40
(2.375" OD X 0.154" THK)
P40-238X150 Pipe - 2-3/8" OD x 150" VZWSMART 150" pipe 2 SCH40
(2.375" OD X 0.154" THK)
P40-238X174 Pipe - 2-3/8" OD x 174" VZWSMART 174" pipe 2 SCH40
(2.375" OD X 0.154" THK)
PART NUMBER TYPE DESCRIPTION
P40-278X048 Pipe - 2-7/8" OD x 48" VZWSMART 48" pipe 2.5 SCH40
(2.875" OD X 0.203" THK)
P40-278X072 Pipe - 2-7/8" OD x 72"  VZWSMART 72" pipe 2.5 SCH40
(2.875" OD X 0.203" THK)
P40-278X096 Pipe - 2-7/8" OD x 96" VZWSMART 96" pipe 2.5 SCH40
(2.875" OD X 0.203" THK)
P40-278X120 Pipe - 2-7/8" OD x 120" VZWSMART 120" pipe 2.5 SCH40
(2.875" OD X 0.203" THK)
P40-278X126 Pipe - 2-7/8" OD x 126" VZWSMART 126" pipe 2.5 SCH40
(2.875" OD X 0.203" THK)
P40-278X150 Pipe - 2-7/8" OD x 150" VZWSMART 150" pipe 2.5 SCH40
(2.875" OD X 0.203" THK)
P40-278X174 Pipe - 2-7/8" OD x 174" VZWSMART 174" pipe 2.5 SCH40
(2.875" OD X 0.203" THK)
9 For more information, visit andrew.com
3-1/2” OUTER DIAMETER PIPE
ANGLE
PART NUMBER TYPE DESCRIPTION
P40-312X048 Pipe - 3-1/2" OD x 48" VZWSMART 48" pipe 3 SCH40
(3.5" OD X 0.216" THK)
P40-312X072 Pipe -  3-1/2" OD x 72" VZWSMART 72" pipe 3 SCH40
(3.5" OD X 0.216" THK)
P40-312X126 Pipe -  3-1/2" OD x 126" VZWSMART 126" pipe 3 SCH40
(3.5" OD X 0.216" THK)
P40-312X150 Pipe - 3-1/2" OD x 150" VZWSMART 150" pipe 3 SCH40
(3.5" OD X 0.216" THK)
P40-312X174 Pipe - 3-1/2" OD x 174" VZWSMART 174" pipe 3 SCH40
(3.5" OD X 0.216" THK)
PART NUMBER TYPE DESCRIPTION
A-SFK3-01 Angle - 2-1/2" x 96" VZWSMART angle 2-1/2" X 2-1/2" X 1/4", 96" long,
galvanized